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1 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

2 PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

3 - - -

4 MONIQUE STEWART: )DOCKET NO. 
)F-2010-2191385 

5 ) 
)P h i l a d e l p h i a State 

6 ) O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
vs. )801 Market Street 

7 )4th Floor 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY)Philadelphia, PA 19102 

8 
June 23, 2011 

9 Commencing at 1:30 p.m. 

10 - - -

11 BEFORE: Angela T. Jones, A d m i n i s t r a t i v e Law 
Judge 

12 - - -

13 APPEARANCES: 

14 DANA PIRONE CAROSELLA, Esquire 
Stevens & Lee 

15 1818 Market Street 
P h i l a d e l p h i a , Pennsylvania 19103 

16 For the Respondent D C O F W / F D 

17 P a t r i c i a Batchelor, PECO " 
(Witness f o r the respondent) JUL 11 

1 8 PA PUBUG UTILITY COMMlSSlOi 
19 R e p o r t e r : M a r i a K i r s c h b a u m SECRETARY'SBUR̂ U 

20 - - -

21 REPRODUCTION OF THIS TRANSCRIPT IS 

22 PROHIBITED WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION FROM THE 

23 CERTIFYING AGENCY. 
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